

## INVITATION TO NOMINATE A PERSON TO BE APPOINTED AS A MEMBER TO THE MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNICIPAL PLANNING TRIBUNAL

In terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act 16 of 2013), the Mogale City Local Municipality hereby invites nominations for officials or employees of the private and Government Sector (Local, Provincial and National) to be appointed to the Mogale City Local Municipal Planning Tribunal for its first term of office.

The Municipal Planning Tribunal will consist of members of the public and officials with knowledge and experience of spatial planning, land use management, land development or the law related thereto. The Tribunal will be responsible for taking decisions on categories of land use and land development applications as designated by the Mogale City Local Municipality. Responsibilities will include preparing for meetings by reading reports, attendance and participation at meetings of the Tribunal, attending site inspections and other duties and functions provided for in legislation.

Nominees must be persons registered with the professional bodies contemplated in Section 33(1)(b) – (f) of the Municipal By-law on Spatial Planning and Land Use Management, 2013, who have leadership qualities and who have knowledge and experience and/or qualifications in one or more of spatial planning, land use management and land development or the law related thereto.

Interested individuals are invited to submit nominations for consideration as members who have the above-mentioned knowledge, experience to be appointed to the Mogale City Local Municipal Planning Tribunal for its first term of office.

Members will be appointed for a 5 (five) year term, subject to terms and conditions. The Tribunal will include 3 (three) individuals who are not Municipal employees or Councillors of the said Municipality. It is a part time position, estimated to take 1 day per month, with remuneration as approved by the Mogale City Local Municipality.

Each nomination must be in writing and must contain the following information:

- (a) The attached form to be filled in (name, address and identity number of the nominee);
- (b) The designation or rank of the nominee in the organ of state or non-governmental organisation;
- (c) A short curriculum vitae of the nominee (not exceeding two pages);
- (d) Certified copies of qualifications and registration certificates indicating registration with the relevant professional body or voluntary association.

## CLOSING DATE: 15 DECEMBER 2016

NOMINATION FORMS CAN BE EXTRACTED FROM THE MOGALE CITY WEBSITE.

NOMINATION FORMS MUST BE SENT / HAND DELIVERED TO:

The Municipal Manager Mogale City Local Municipality P.O. Box 94 **KRUGERSDORP** 1740 FOR ATTENTION: MR MAKHOSANA MSEZANA, EXECUTIVE MANAGER

For Enquiries: MANAGER: DEV. AND PLANNING – G TURNER

Tel: (011) 668-0616